

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2014
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 409 OF 2013**

Dinaz Jimmy Damania & Ors ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Coomi N Dubash ...Defendant

**Adv Rubin Vakil, with Sahil Gandhi, Riddhi Shah, i/b Markand
Gandhi & Co., for the Plaintiffs.**
**Adv Hrishikesh Nodkarni, i/b Pan India Legal Services LLP, for the
Defendants No. 1/Caveator.**

**CORAM Kamal Khata, J.
(Vacation Court)**

DATED: 3rd June 2024

PC:-

1. Mr Nodkarni for Defendant No. 1 seeks extension of time for recording evidence of their first attesting witness before the commissioner whose mandate ends on 7th June 2024.
2. Mr Vakil for the Plaintiff has no objection.
3. Time is extended upto 5th July 2024.
4. Parties to act on authenticated copy of this order.

(Kamal Khata, J)