

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2014
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 409 OF 2013

Dinaz Jimmy Damania & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Coomi N. Dubash & Anr.

...Defendants

Adv. Rubin Vakil a/w Dimple Vora and Riddhi Shah i/by Markand Gandhi & Co.
for the Plaintiffs.

Adv. R. Lokhanwala i/by Pan India Legal Services LLP for Defendant No.1.

Adv. Netaji G. i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8TH JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Vakil, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs today tendered a report of the Court Commissioner recording the cross-examination of PW-1. The same is taken on record. Mr. Vakil at this stage also submits that the admission denial on behalf of Defendant No.2 has not been completed.

2. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.2 submits that the same shall be duly completed before the next date.

3. Stand over to 29th January, 2025 for marking of documents.

4. Since the cross-examination of PW-1 is closed, PW-1 is accordingly discharged.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)