

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 9 OF 2014

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 409 OF 2013

Dinaz Jimmy Damania And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Coomi N. DubashRESPONDENT

Rubin Vakil i/by Markand Gandhi & Co. for Plaintiff

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 27th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)