

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.9 OF 2014
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.409 OF 2013**

Dinaz Jimmy Damania & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
v/s.
Coomi N. Dubash & Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w. Adv. Dimple Vora i/by Markand Gandhi for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Hrishikesh N. i/by Pan India Legal Services LLP. For the Defendants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 20TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs is permitted to file an additional affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief together with a compilation of five documents in the Registry.
2. The same shall be filed on or before 22nd August 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)