

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 9 OF 2014

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 409 OF 2013

Dinaz Jimmy Damania And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Coomi N. Dubash ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rubin Vakil with Dimple Vora i/by Markand Gandhi for  
Plaintiff.

Adv. Rehmat Lokhandwala with Mr. Hrishikesh Nadkarni i/by  
Pan India Legal Services LLp for Defendants.

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Mr. Netaji Gawade i/by M/s. Sanjay  
Udeshi and Co. for Def. No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 24th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 08/10/2025

**( ASSOCIATE )**