

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2014**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 409 OF 2013**

Dinaz Jimmy Damania And Ors

...Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Coomi N. Dubash And Anr.

...Defendants

---

*Ms. Triveni Jawale i/b Mr. Markand Gandhi & Co., for the Plaintiff.*  
*Mr. Hrishikesh Nadkarni a/w Mr. Sidharth Seshadri i/b Pan India Legal services LLP, for the Defendant No. 1.*  
*Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for the Defendant No. 2.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : February 23, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks time to take instructions, as regards the documents which are to be produced by PW-2.
2. Stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**