

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2014
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 409 OF 2013

Dinaz Jimmy Damania And Ors ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Coomi N. Dubash And Anr. ...Defendants

Ms. Triveni Jawale i/b Markand Gandhi & Co., for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi, for the Defendant No. 2.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 18, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Matter is wrongly on board. To come up on the scheduled date of **30th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]