

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 9 OF 2014

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 409 OF 2013

Dinaz Jimmy Damania And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Coomi N. DubashRESPONDENT

Adv. Rubin Vakil a/w Adv. Triveni Jawale i/b Markand Gandhi
& Co. for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Hrishikesh Nadkarni a/w Adv. Siddharth Seshadri i/b Pan
India Legal Services LLP for the Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Adv. Netaji Gawade i/b Sanjay Udeshi &
Co. for the Defendant No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)